a non-working day, tenders shall be opened on next 
working day at the same time. 

(2) Bidder may record their presence online, during 
tender opening. However, this being an e-tender it 
shall be opened online.  

Applicable 

vii) EMD Amount Rs.1,57,20,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Seven 
Lakhs Twenty Thousand only). 
- Refer Vol-1A Part-II Chapter-1 of Technical 

Conditions of Contract (Volume-I, Book-I) for mode 
of payment of EMD. 

- Exemption of EMD for MSEs is not applicable for 
this tender.  

Applicable 

viii)  Cost of 
Tender 

Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only)

[...]

quantities, completed within a period of 
twelve consecutive months in one 
running/completed contract (Remaining 
Text As per Annexure-3 of NIT) 

2 Financial 
C1 

TURNOVER  
  Bidders must have achieved an average 

annual financial turnover (Audited) of   
Rs.44,16,00,000 (Rs. Forty Four Crores 

Sixteen  lakhs only) or more over last 
three Financial Years (FY) i.e. 2016-17, 
2017-18 and 2018-19 

3 Financial 
C2 

NETWORTH (only in case of 

Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest 
Audited Accounts as furnished for ‘C-1’ 
above should be positive